

Item Number	Description	List Price
001-183X2"	2"SECT OF 3/4" PVC PIPE	0.05
001-301	FAUCET HOSE BIBB 0750	13.25
0011005701	J-LOCK ADAPTOR W/NIPPLE	3.53
0011200600	LARGE TOP PIN FOR 4075 NIPPLE	0.55
0011201302	TOP PIN FOR 4023	0.73
0011301100	Bottom Pin (S.S.) for 4070 Nipple	0.62
0011301101	Bottom Pin (plastic) for 4070 Nipple	0.31
0011400200	washer for 4003	0.28
0011400300	WASHER FOR 4073/4013 PUSH NIPPLE	0.28
00120630	YELLOW CLIP FOR MINI DRINKER	2.33
00121130	USE PART #4327	0.75
00121132	USE PART #4327-1	0.74
0012401000	CLIP - START CUP (Use #00120630)	3.35
0012700300	CONNECTING PCS-YELLOW STRAIGHT	0.56
0012700400	CAP NUT WHITE FOR BLK TANK	1.18
0012700500	CONNECTION PIECE	1.70
0013000700	SUB. #0013900700 (TH. BUSH NO GROOVE)	2.33
0013000701	THREADED BUSHING OLD STYLE YELLOW	2.33
0013002500	(REPL. BY #0013005501) BREATHER TOP Y	8.39
0013002600	TRANSITION PIECE (REPL. BY 3303-00)	2.42
0013003602	ANGLE HOSE CONN. WHITE (use #4313)	4.60
0013003701	HOSE CONN. W/SLEEVE CAP NUT	6.49
0013004100	SWIVEL OUTLET ASSEMBLY	5.26
0013005501	BREATHER TOP	8.03
0013005701	Breather Body (discontinued) use #4255	16.61
001301100	Pin for 4070 stainless steel	0.62
0013200700	BREATHER PIPE 4m (unit=1m)	4.79
0013200700-24	BREATHER PIPE 24 INCH	2.90
0013200701	BREATHER PIPE 18 INCH	1.36
0013200701-6	BREATHER PIPE 6 INCH	0.93
0013200702	Use #0302001900	3.28
0013200702-6	BREATHER PIPE 6 INCH SLEEVED	2.48
0013200800	TUBING FOR BREATHER UNIT 450mm	2.86
0013200801	Tubing For Breather Unit 600mm	5.42
0013200899	Breather Tube Flexible Clear	1.97
0013701000	WASHER RUBBER MALE THREAD 0500	1.61
0013701102	GLUE HOSE CONNECTOR YELLOW	0.89
0013701200	USE PART #0013005501	8.39
0013701201	Use #0013005501	1.91
0013701301	CEILING CLAMP WITHOUT SCREW	0.81
0013701701	HOSE CONNECTOR (use #4311-00)	0.76
0013701800	RUBBER WASHER FOR DRAIN PLUG	0.43
0013701900	FLOAT BALL 10mm (use# 0013701902)	1.24
0013701902	Float Ball 10mm Red	1.00
0013701903	FLOAT BALL 8mm RED	1.00
0013701904	FLOAT BALL 12mm RED	1.11
0013702000	BREATHER PLUG (PUSH IN)	1.55
0013702001	BREATHER PLUG PLASTIC	1.55
0013702100	TEE FOR BREATHER SQUARE	2.60

<b>Item Number</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>List Price</b>
0013702200	TEE FOR BREATHER ROUND	3.22
0013702901	MALE PLUG 0750 RED	1.11
0013703500	TEE PVC FOR BREATHER	3.13
0013703700	TEE BREATHER BASE 0750 (4230)	2.77
0013703800	BREATHER STOPPER	2.60
0013703900	BREATHER LOCKING CAP	1.44
0013704001	SLEEVE CAP NUT 0750 YELLOW	1.24
0013704004	WASHER NUT 0750 RED	0.99
0013706001	HOSE BARB 0750 FLAT SEAT	1.91
0013800300	TANK SHELL YELLOW SINGLE OUTLET	32.78
0013800301	TANK BOTTOM FOR DOUBLE OUTLET	34.74
0013800400	YELLOW TANK COVER	18.89
0013800800	OUTLET FOR SWIVEL OUTLET ASSY	1.88
0013801100	FLUSH KNOB (sealing piece for Ball Tank)	2.79
0013801200	GUIDE PIECE	1.08
0013801300	DISCHARGE TUBE	8.05
0013801601	FLAT NUT 0750 YELLOW	1.80
0013802000	GASKET FOR BALL TANK COVER	4.03
0013900100	PIVOT ARM	1.25
0013900200	PISTON HOUSING	1.80
0013900300	PIVOT ARM PIN	0.36
0013900400	PISTON WHITE (not available as a part)	0.81
0013900401	PISTON YELLOW	0.72
0013900700	THREADED BUSH	0.74
0013900701	THREADED BUSHING 4254 YELLOW	0.87
0013900800	INLET ORIFICE REGULATING TANK	0.62
0013900801	INLET ORIFICE EXTRA FLOW	0.62
0013900902	Yellow Ball for 4254 & 4204 Float Assy.	11.50
0013901000	washer wht. discontinued use #0013901002	0.90
0013901002	PISTON WASHER BLACK	1.06
0013901100	ORIFICE WASHER	0.12
0013901201	FLAT NUT 0500 YELLOW	0.62
0013901300	STAR NUT FOR 4204 (discontinued)	0.62
0013901301	STAR NUT FOR 4254	0.87
0013901400	NOZZLE BLACK (4204)	0.62
0013901500	CAP NUT	0.62
0013901600	use # 0013902525 pivot arm assy complete	13.98
0013901800	SEALING UNIT WITH SUPPORT	6.63
0013901901	REVOLVING UNIT	6.45
0013902000	LOCKING HOLDING CLIP OLD STYLE	1.97
0013902003	LOCKING HOLDING CLIP FOR BREATHER YELLOW	1.97
0013902100	THREAD PIECE	2.33
0013902200	INLET ORIFICE	0.68
0013902300	SECURITY WIRE BALL TANK	1.44
0013902400	FLAT WASHER FOR BREATHER THIN	0.68
0013902525	pivot arm complete (for black tank)	13.98
0013902525Y	PIVOT ARM CPL (for ball tank)	14.44
0014001100	DRILL TOOL COMBI	47.08
0014102600	DRILL TOOL FOR STAINLESS NIPPLE	33.44

<b>Item Number</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>List Price</b>
0015500300	WASHER FOR BREATHER PLUG	0.81
0015501100	RUBBER WASHER 0750 (Repl. by 4213-05)	0.28
00200260	USE PART #4436-1	0.00
00205	FOGGER NOZZLE 1 GALLON	2.90
00206	FOGGER NOZZLE 2 GALLON	3.12
002205900	Pipe Clip (Yellow)	0.54
002208400	String Adjuster Plug Yellow	0.51
002208500	String Adjuster Nut Yellow	0.55
003-100	PVC PIPE 1" SCH 40	1.33
00620050	PIPE HANGER 1.163 (V)	0.70
00620120	CLAMP - PLASSON PROFILE	0.54
007204-3028	10 ft Pipe w/4-4372 Hose Barbs	8.56
007206-3028	10 ft Pipe w/6-4372 Hose Barbs	10.24
0300021100-R	PRESSURE REGULATOR REFURBISHED	37.16
0301100201	Alum. Support Breeder Punched	17.30
0301101600	Alum. Support Turkey Punched	25.00
0301200300	STEEL CONNECTOR ALUMINUM	0.80
0301201100	COUPLING FOR ALUM. PROFILE (TURKEY)	4.01
0301300400	USE PART #00620120	0.56
0302000200	TANK BRACKET COMPLETE	39.64
0302000200S	BRACKET SHORT 4210 TANK	39.64
0302000201	TILT BRACKET SUPPORT	42.26
0302000202	TILT BRACKET COMPLETE	40.88
0302000300	TANK BRACKET DOUBLE OUTLET 4222	49.76
0302000901	BREATHER W/O BKT (discontinued)	19.82
0302001900	BREATHER PIPE 18 INCH SLEEVED	10.40
0302001903	breather unit top 450mm (use #3307-00)	12.40
0302001907	BREATHER UNIT TOP 600 MM	16.05
0302001908	BREATHER UNIT TOP 900mm	22.25
0302002900	Flush Bordering CPL w/Seal & O-Rings	7.10
0302003500	USE # 7600010100 (ADJ. BALL TANK BKT)	30.35
0302004100	Flush Assy for Reg. (use #7601120100)	12.40
0302100100	BRACKET BASE	8.24
0302100200	BRACKET SUPPORT	8.96
0302100200S	BRACKET SUPPORT SHORT	8.18
0302100201	BRACKET TOP PIECE TILT TANK	7.16
0302100300	BRACKET HANGER	1.70
0302100400	BRACKET BOTTOM FOR TILT TANK	6.09
0302100500	BRACKET BASE FOR 4222 TANK	10.80
0302100600	SUPPORT STRAPPING BOTTOM	8.73
0302100700	BRACKET SUPPORT FOR 4222 TANK	6.57
0302100800	BRACKET HANGER FOR 4222 TANK	6.57
0302100900	SUPPORT STRAPPING SIDE	7.13
0302101100	BRACKET FOR 4281 REGULATOR	2.77
0302200103	BREATHER BRACKET	4.95
0302200111	BREATHER BRACKET COMPLETE	7.43
0302200203	BRACKET FOR REGULATOR	13.63
0302200900	SPRING FOR #0302001903 BREATHER TOP	2.69
0302200901	spring for 600mm breather	8.79

<b>Item Number</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>List Price</b>
0302200902	BREATHER SPRING 36 INCH	6.80
0302400101	LID FOR REGULATOR 2 OUTLET (TOP SHELL)	31.96
0302400200	Regulator Shell Bottom (4281)	32.36
0302400300	ADJ. WHEEL KNOB FOR 4281 REGULATOR	9.05
0302400400	Plastic Lock Nut for Spring 4281 Regulat	3.38
0302400500	WHITE BACKING PLATE FOR 4281	12.09
0302400600	UPPER SPOOL FOR REGULATOR	7.06
0302400700	LOWER SPOOL	7.06
0302400800	WASHER FOR REGULATOR	1.36
0302400900	CAP FOR REGULATOR	3.94
0302401000	FLUSH KNOB FOR REGULATOR (OLD STYLE)	20.21
0302401100	VALVE NUT FOR REGULATOR	1.25
0302401200	VALVE SPLIT RING FOR REGULATOR	1.61
0302401300	LARGE DIAPHRAGM FOR REGULATOR	44.00
0302401400	SMALL DIAPHRAGM	6.19
0302401500	SEAL FOR REGULATOR	2.50
0302402002	Upper Shell Optima Regulator Yellow	31.46
0302402101	Bottom Shell (Optima Reg)	22.47
0302402200	ADJUSTMENT WHEEL - OPTIMA REGULATOR	5.03
0302402300	ADJUSTING NUT OPTIMA REGULATOR	4.02
0302402400	Diaphram Plate	5.17
0302402500	Lever Operation	3.39
0302402600	VALVE LEVER (use #0302402601)	3.82
0302402601	Valve Lever - Optima Regulator	3.82
0302402701	Lever Collet	0.85
0302402800	DIAPHRAGM FOR OPTIMA REGULATOR	11.00
0302403200	VALVE SEAL - OPTIMA REGULATOR	1.83
0302403201	Valve Seal (For Lever)	1.83
0302403300	SPRING FOR OPTIMA REGULATOR	2.04
0302403501	FLUSH BORDERING (use #0302002900)	3.19
0302403601	ADJUSTING MECHANISM	3.19
0302403701	HOLDER NUT FOR OPTIMA REGULATOR	3.37
0302403800	TOGGLE	1.89
0302404000	GASKET KIT--PRESSURE REGULATOR	2.41
0302501201	TOP COVER FOR 4275-00, 4276-00	8.25
0302501300	INSERT FOR SLOPE REDUCER 15CM RED	2.68
0302501301	INSERT FOR SLOPE REDUCER 10CM BLUE	2.68
0302501302	INSERT FOR SLOPE REDUCER 20CM BLACK	2.68
0302501500	PIN FOR SLOPE REDUCER 15CM	16.05
0302501501	PIN FOR SLOPE REDUCER 20CM	16.05
0302501502	PIN FOR SLOPE REDUCER 10CM	16.05
0302501600	Bottom Cover for Slope Reducer	3.90
0302501700	wire hinge clip for slope reducer	4.77
04020181	DRIP CUP 1 ARM RED OLD STYLE	1.26
0412002	TANGIT GLUE 1 KG CAN	71.47
041690LH	16 OZ WATER BOTTLE	4.55
100510-Q	10 FT SECTION W/10-4005 W/4017 CUPS	70.60
100512	10 FT SECTION W/12-4005 NO CUPS	52.02
100512-Q	10 FT SECTION W/12-4005 W/4017 CUPS	79.27

<b>Item Number</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>List Price</b>
105010	10 ft Section w/10-4050-01 Nipples	48.25
105015	10 ft Section w/15-4050-01	59.75
107512	10 FT SECTION W/12-4075 NO CUPS	45.00
107615	10 FT SECTION W/15-4076 NO CUPS	63.75
107705	10 FT SECTION W/5-4077 NO CUPS	39.00
107706	10 ft Section w/6-4077 Nipples	41.54
107708	10 ft Section w/8-4077 Nipples	47.00
107710	10-ft Section with 10-4077 No Cups	52.20
107712	10-ft Section with 12-4077 No Cups	57.50
107713	10 FT SECTION W/13-4077 NO CUPS	59.00
107714	10 FT SECTION W/14-4077 NO CUPS	62.40
107715	10-ft Section with 15-4077 No Cups	65.50
107805	10 FT SECTION W/5-4078 NO CUPS	36.00
107810	10-ft Section With 10-4078-01 & No Cups	44.80
107811	10 FT SECTION W/11-4078 NO CUPS	47.75
107812	10-ft Section with 12-4078-01 No Cups	48.65
107813	10 FT SECTION W/13-4078 NO CUPS	51.70
107814	10 FT SECTION W/14-4078 NO CUPS	53.70
107815	10 FT SECTION W/15-4078 NO CUPS	54.40
107815-01	10 FT SECTION W/15-4078-00 NIPPLES	49.55
107820	10 FT SECTION W/20-4078 NO CUPS	61.50
109015	10-ft Section with 15-4090-01 No Cups	53.00
11-0703-800-2	Filter 22 Micron (for Amiad Housing)	60.00
112306	10 FT SECTION W/6-4023 W/CUPS	46.50
112307	10-ft Section With 7-4023 and Small Cups	50.00
112308	10-ft Section with 8-4023 with Small Cup	53.20
112309	10-ft Section with 9-4023 and Small Cups	56.70
112309-01	10 ft Section w/9-4023 Nipples & 4612-01	56.70
112310	10 FT SECTION W/10-4023 W/CUPS	60.20
112310-01	10 ft Section w/10-4023 Nipples & 4612-0	60.20
112311	10 FT SECTION W/11-4023 W/CUPS	63.75
112312	10 FT SECTION W/12-4023 W/CUPS	67.20
112314	10 FT SECTION W/14-4023 W/CUPS	74.30
112315	10 FT SECTION W/15-4023 W/CUPS	77.00
112316	10 FT SECTION W/16-4023 W/CUPS	80.00
112330	10 FT SECTION W/30-4023 W/CUPS	130.00
112406	10 FT SECTION W/6-4024 W/CUPS	40.00
112407	10 FT SECTION W/7-4024 W/CUPS	43.00
112408	10 FT SECTION W/8-4024 W/CUPS	46.00
112409	10 FT SECTION W/9-4024 W/CUPS	49.00
112410	10 FT SECTION W/10-4024-00 & 4612-01	52.00
112412	10 FT SECTION W/12-4024 W/CUPS	55.00
112413	10 ft Section w/13-4024-00 & 4612-01	58.00
112415	10 FT SECTION W/15-4024	64.00
1127-1	10' SECTION W/ 12-4077 SPECIAL SPACING	38.50
1128-AP	10 FT SECT. W/ 12-4078 NIPPLES	29.00
117707	10 ft Section w/7-4077 and Small Cups	50.00
117710	10-ft Section with 10-4077 and Small Cup	58.50
117713	10 ft Section w/13-4077 & Small Cups	70.50

Item Number	Description	List Price
117715-01	10-ft Section with 10-4077, 5-4023, Cups	75.00
117807	10 ft Section w/7-4078-01 Nipples & Cups	43.00
117810	10 FT SECTION W/10-4078	47.00
117812	10 ft Section w/12-4078-00 & 4612-01 Cup	56.00
117820	10 ft Section w/20-4078-01 & 4612-01 Cup	78.00
1200	10 FT. SECTION W/20-4090-01	46.00
122308	10 Ft Section W/8-4023 W/Lg Cup	54.00
122310	10 Ft Section W/10-4023 W/Lg Cup	61.00
122312	10 Ft Section W/12-4023 W/Lg Cup	66.68
122315	10 Ft Section W/15-4023 W/Lg Cups	80.84
12522-00	PHOSPHATE TEST KIT	39.64
127730	10-ft Section with 30-4077 and Cups	130.00
1296	COUPLER FOR REGULATOR	4.79
132307	10 FT SECTION W/7-4023 W/1-ARM CUP	48.00
132308	10 FT SECTION W/8-4023 W/1-ARM CUP	53.20
132309	10 FT SECTION W/9-4023 W/1-ARM CUP	56.70
132310	10 FT SECTION W/10-4023 W/1-ARM CUPS	60.20
132311	10 FIT SECTION W/11-4023 W/1-ARM CUP	63.75
132312	10-ft Section with 12-4023 and One-Arm	67.20
132315	10 FT SECTION W/15-4023 W/1-ARM CUP	77.00
132320	10 FT SECTION W/20-4023 W/1-ARM CUP	99.50
132408	10 ft Section w/8-4024 w/1-Arm Cup	46.75
132410	10 ft Section w/10-4024 w/1-Arm Cup	52.00
132412	10 ft Section w/12/4024 and One Arm Cups	57.25
132415	10ft Section W/15-4024 W/1-Arm Cup	59.50
132417	10 FT Section w/17-4024 Nipples & 4622-0	72.00
1401-094	REDUCING TEE 3/4 x 1/2 x 1/2	4.00
1436-005	PVC INSERT ADAPTER 1/2	1.00
1436-007	MALE ADAPTER 0750 MIPT X INSERT	1.56
152310	10 FT SECTION WITH 10-4023 / 1-ARM RED C	59.00
152315	10 FT SECTION W/15-4023 / 1-ARM RED CUPS	76.00
157512	10 FT SECTION W/12-4075 W/SNAP CUPS	84.23
157515	10 FT SECTION W/15-4075-01 W/SNAP CUPS	97.74
16700020	CRIMPING RING FOR FLUSH KIT	0.80
16701029	CRIMPING RING FOR 301 KIT	0.99
20603-00	CHLORINE TEST KIT	39.64
20604-00	CHLORINE TEST KIT	39.64
2149-S	11.073' section w/14 4090-01 FA pullet	35.00
2155073	M6x40 HEX BOLT FOR CONN. BLOCKS	0.25
2183320	CYLINDER SCREW M6X75/REGULATOR	0.85
2184052	(Replaced by #2384052)M5X30-7985 MACHINE	0.36
220507H	SLOPE REDUCER ONLY	45.52
2302-4-22	Inline Breather 450-mm for 22-mm Pipe	28.00
2302-4-22-01	Midline Shutoff 450-mm for 22-mm Pipe	31.80
2302-4-22-02	Midline Shutoff 450-mm for 22-mm Pipe	37.50
2302-4-28	Inline Breather 450-mm for 28-mm Pipe	31.50
2302-4-28-01	Midline Shutoff 450-mm for 28-mm Pipe	36.00
2302-4-28-02	Midline Shutoff 450-mm for 28-mm Pipe	42.00
2302-6-22-01	Midline Shutoff 600-mm for 22-mm Pipe	37.30

Item Number	Description	List Price
2302-6-22-02	Midline Shutoff 600-mm for 22-mm Pipe	42.05
2302-6-28	Inline Breather 600-mm for 28-mm Pipe	37.95
2302-6-28-02	Midline Shutoff 600-mm for 28-mm Pipe	47.00
234	3/4 INCH GARDEN HOSE	1.55
2380224	SCREW SLOT PAN HEAD 4.2 x 13	0.22
2380238	SCREW - REGULATOR BRACKET 5.5x13mm	0.29
2384052	RAISED CHEESE SCREW M5x30 DIN 7985	0.35
2501105	WING NUT	0.87
2515104	(use #2515304) HEX NUT M5-934	0.15
2515154	Hex Nut M10X1-934 (Optima Reg)	0.64
2515304	HEX NUT M5-934 SS	0.15
2707041	PARALLEL PIN	0.37
2750037	BLIND RIVET 5 X 10	0.16
286.7RD	CRIMPING RING FOR BREATHER KIT	0.65
3/4-140SS	SPIN DOWN FILTER WITHOUT VALVE 3/4	107.33
3/4-F	BRASS FLUSH VALVE	16.51
3001	DRIP CUP CLIP SQUARE-OLD STYLE	0.12
3001087	O-RING SLOPE REDUCER 85X2	1.77
3001105	O-RING FOR J-LOCK	0.13
3001111	O Ring 16x2.5 (REPL. BY 7600120100)	1.25
3001118	O-RING 17X2	0.79
3001131	O-RING 21X2.5 (use #0302404000)	1.18
3002	SUPPLY TUBE COMPLETE-BLK	4.58
3002480	O-RING FOR FLUSH KNOB	0.19
3002520	O-RING 16X3 (for 4244 type breather)	0.50
3002S	SUPPLY TUBE COMPLETE-SHORT	4.58
3004	SUPPLY TUBE COMPLETE-BALL	5.76
3004378	O-RING 23.4 X 3.5	0.79
3006203	O-RING 20X2.5 FOR OPTIMA REGULATOR	1.01
301.7RD	CRIMPING RING FOR BALL TANK	0.60
302	Mid-Line Shutoff (Repl. by 302-4-22-01)	30.50
302-1	MIDLINE SHUTOFF (Repl. by 302-4-22-01)	34.00
302-1B	INLINE BREATHER (Repl. by 302-4-22)	25.00
302-22-01	Use #302-4-22-02	51.68
302-4-22	inline breather 450-mm for 22-mm pipe	27.00
302-4-22-01	midline shutoff 450-mm for 22-mm pipe	31.05
302-4-22-02	Midline Shutoff 450-mm for 22-mm Pipe	36.75
302-4-28	Inline Breather 450-mm for 28-mm Pipe	32.50
302-4-28-01	Midline Shutoff 450-mm for 28-mm Pipe	36.70
302-4-28-02	Midline Shutoff 450-mm for 28-mm Pipe	41.75
302-6-22	Inline Breather 600-mm for 22-mm Pipe	32.00
302-6-22-01	Midline Shutoff 600-mm for 22-mm Pipe	36.35
302-6-22-02	Midline Shutoff 600-mm for 22-mm Pipe	41.30
302-6-28	Inline Breather 600-mm for 28-mm Pipe	37.95
302-6-28-01	Midline Shutoff 600-mm for 28-mm Pipe	42.10
302-6-28-02	Midline Shutoff 600-mm for 28-mm Pipe	47.00
302101100	USE PART #4311-00	0.76
303	front flush	27.00
303B	FRONT FLUSH BASE	18.70

<b>Item Number</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>List Price</b>
306-1	outlet side of flush kit 306	13.00
306-2	inlet side of flush kit 306	16.00
307710	10 FT. SECTION W/10-4077 NO CUP NO ALUM	39.50
307810	10 FT SECTION W/10-4078 NO CUPS NO ALUM	32.00
307812	10 FT SECTION W/12-4078 NO CUPS NO ALUM	35.75
307815	10 FT SECTION W/15-4078 NO CUPS NO ALUM	42.00
308	6 INCH EXTENSION - FLUSHING	8.05
309	BREATHER KIT (4211)	32.00
309-1	BREATHER UNIT FOR 4211 TANK	32.00
312307	10 FT SECTION W/7-4023 W/CUPS NO SUPPORT	35.00
312308	10 FT SECTION W/8-4023 W/CUPS NO SUPPORT	40.00
312309	10 FT SECTION W/9-4023 W/ 4612 CUPS NO S	45.00
312310	10 FT SECTION W/10-4023-NR W/CUPS NO SUP	50.00
312312	10 FT SECTION W/12-4023 W/CUPS NO SUPPOR	60.00
312412	10 FT SECTION W/12-4024 W/CUPS	45.00
316.3BR	CRIMPING RING SMALL	0.60
317710	10-ft Section with 10-4077 and Small Cup	45.00
317712	10 FT SECTION W/12-4077 W/CUPS NO SUPP	51.00
317808	10 FT SECTION W/8-4078 W/CUPS NO SUPPORT	34.00
317809	10 FT SECTION W/9-4078 W/CUPS NO SUPP	36.00
317810	10 FT SECTION W/10-4078 W/CUPS NO SUPPOR	38.00
3200-00	REGULATOR - BASIC	86.12
3200-WIP	REGULATOR - WORK IN PROGRESS	20.38
3201-00	REGULATOR 1 OUTLET 22mm SM. HANGER	105.00
3201-6-00	REGULATOR 22mm W/600mm TUBE, W/ HANGER	108.00
3203134	SPRING FOR REGULATOR GASKET KIT	0.93
3203628	Spring for Regulator (use #0302403300)	18.80
3206-00	REGULATOR 2 OUTLET 22mm SM. HANGER	105.00
3206-6-00	REGULATOR 22mm W/600mm TUBE, SM HANGER	108.00
3211-00	REGULATOR 1OUTLET 28mm LG. HANGER	100.58
3211-6-00	REGULATOR 28mm W/600mm TUBE, LG. HANGER	107.00
3215400101	DIST.PIPE 29" FOR DRK.	1.26
3215400101X17	DISTANCE PIPE 1 7/8 INCH PCS	0.12
3216-00	REGULATOR 2 OUTLET 28mm SM. HANGER	107.00
3216-6-00	REGULATOR 2 OUTLET 28mm 600mm TUBE LG HA	107.00
3216-9-00	REGULATOR 2 OUTLET 28mm 900mm TUBE	109.00
327104	10 FT SECTION W/4-4071 LG CUPS NO SUPPOR	24.00
327105	10 FT SECTION W/5-4071 LG CUPS NO ALUM	28.00
327106	10 FT SECTION W/6-4071 LG CUPS NO SUPPOR	32.00
327108	10 FT SECTION W/8-4071 LG CUPS NO SUPPOR	40.00
327110	10 FT SECTION W/10-4071 LG CUPS NO SUPPO	48.00
327111	10 FT SECTION W/11-4071 W/LG CUPS NO SUP	52.00
327112	10 FT SECTION W/12-4071 NO SUPPORT	56.00
327115	10-ft Section with 15-4071 and Large Cup	68.00
3301-00	HANGER FOR REGULATOR SMALL	6.50
3302-00	HANGER FOR REGULATOR LARGE	8.00
3303-00	TRANSITION PIECE 22mm	2.75
3304-00	TRANSITION PIECE 28mm	3.64
3307-00	BREATHER UNIT 450mm	16.05



Item Number	Description	List Price
3307-9-00	BREATHER UNIT 900mm	24.61
3308-00	PLUG FOR REGULATOR OUTLET	2.35
3309-00	CONDUIT ADAPTER 3/4" PIPE (1.05" OD)	7.75
3309-10-00	conduit adapter for 3/4-in pipe	15.00
3310-00	CONDUIT ADAPTER 25.4mm PIPE	9.19
3325-00	Shut Off Valve 1/2"	8.62
355570	#18 CAP THREAD GASKET	1.47
36500-2	SLOPE REGULATOR	57.08
3805001	HINGES FOR TILT BRACKET	3.27
3806010	S-HOOK	0.31
39278	GARDEN HOSE 0500	0.80
4001	NIPPLE-STAINLESS STEEL	2.82
4002	STAINLESS NIPPLE	2.66
4002012	TUBING PVC 6X9 BLUE	0.32
4003	NIPPLE-PUSH-IN	2.01
4004	SUPER COMBI NIPPLES (PLASTIC)	2.23
4005	NIPPLE- COMBI	2.00
4006-00	COMBI DRINKER (short stem)	2.95
401-007	TEE PVC 0750 SxSxS	1.00
401-020	TEE PVC 2" SXSXS	3.00
401-101	TEE 3/4 x 3/4 x 1/2	1.54
401-W	KLEAR-FLO (1 GALLON)	55.74
4011	MINI DRINKER RED	14.21
4011-BP	BLACK PLUG FOR MINI DRINKER	1.57
4013	TOP PUSH NIPPLE	2.10
4014	SANISTAR NIPPLE	3.37
4015-02	SANISTAR NIPPLE 4.5	3.37
402-007	TEE PVC 0750 SxTxS	1.40
402-101	REDUCING TEE 0750 x 0500 SxFIPT	1.48
4022T	(Discontinued) NIPPLE MODIFIED W/4023 TO	2.48
4023	FEATHERSOFT SS 360 NIPPLE	2.96
402306	10 ft Section w/6-4023	24.00
402307	10 ft Section w/7-4023	27.00
402308	10 FT SECTION W/8-4023 NO CUPS NO ALUM	28.00
402310	10 ft Section w/10-4023	35.00
402312	10 ft Section w/12-4023	42.00
4024-00	FEATHERSOFT COMBI NIPPLE	2.35
4030	10-ft Sect. w/6-4070 & 4631-1-01 Cups	145.00
4030-1	10-ft Sect. w/6-4070 & 4631-1-01 no Supp	112.00
4030-3	10-ft Section with 6-4070 & 4631-01 Cups	142.31
4031	10-ft Section with 6-4070 and 4630-1-01	165.15
4031-1	10-ft Section with 6-4070 and 4630-1-01	120.91
4031-2	10-ft Section with 6-4070 and 4630-1-01	157.29
4031-3	10-ft Section with 6-4070 and 4630-1-01	164.78
4049-00	COMBI-DRINKER W/12cm EXT.	4.71
405-007	TEE 3/4 T xT x T	6.50
405010	10 ft Section w/10-4050-01 Nipples	30.75
405012	10 ft Section w/12-4050-01 Nipples	35.40
4059	MINI DRINKER WITHOUT ADAPTOR	7.80

Item Number	Description	List Price
406-010	ELBOW PVC 90D SXS 1"	1.41
406-015	ELBOW PVC 90 DEGREE 1500 SxS	2.50
406-020	ELBOW PVC 90D SXS 2"	3.50
4060-60	MINI DRINKER W/ 60MM EXTENSION	13.63
4060-CO	mini drinker with combi adapter	8.50
4060-SO	mini drinker with ss adapter	8.50
4060-SP	MINI DRINKER W/ SS ADAPTOR SPECIAL	6.19
40681	Alum. Support Standard Punched	13.50
40682	CONDUIT SUPPORT BAR	12.25
40682-1	CONDUIT ADAPT. (Repl. by 3309-00)	12.68
40682-2	CONDUIT ADAPT. (Repl. by 3309-00)	12.70
40682-2-075	PIPE ADAPTER 3/4 FOR REGULATOR/BREATHER	12.39
40682-3	(REPL. by 3309-00) CONDUIT ADAPTER FOR 0	11.16
4069-01	TWIN LOCK REPLACEMENT NIPPLE	2.45
407-007	ELBOW PVC 90 DEGREE 0750 SxFIPT	0.92
407-101	REDUCING ELBOW 3/4 x 1/2	0.66
4070	NIPPLE FOR TURKEY	6.40
4071	NIPPLE-STAINLESS STEEL RF	2.35
407105	10 ft Section w/5-4071	19.00
407108	10 ft Section W/8-4071 No Cups No Alum	26.00
407110	10 FT SECTION W/10-4071 NO CUPS NO ALUM	30.00
407112	10 FT SECTION W/12-4071 NO CUPS NO ALUM	34.00
407115	10 FT SECTION W/15-4071 NO CUPS NO ALUM.	38.00
4072	SS SUPERNIPPLE RF	2.89
407204	10 ft Section w/4-4372 Hose Barbs	10.54
4073	TOP PUSH NIPPLE RF	2.10
407310	10 ft Section w/10-4073	29.99
407312	10 ft Section w/12-4073	34.44
407315	10 ft Section w/15-4073	41.12
407505	10 ft Section w/5-4075-01 Nipples	24.00
4076	NIPPLE STAINLESS STEEL XRF	2.35
4077	FEATHER SOFT SS NIPPLE RF	2.96
4077-10	Feather Soft SS Nipple Special	2.84
4077-10-60D	Feather Soft SS Nipple 60 Degree	2.84
4077-NR	REPLACEMENT FEATHER SOFT SS NIPPLE	1.89
407705	10 FT SECTION W/5-4077 NO CUPS NO ALUM	22.00
407708	10 FT SECTION W/8-4077 NO CUPS NO ALUM	30.67
407710	10 FT. SECTION W/10-4077 NO CUPS NO ALUM	35.00
407710NR	10 FT SECTION W/10-4077	32.59
407712	10-ft Section with 12-4077 No Cups or Al	40.40
407712-60D	10 ft Section w/12-4077-10-60D	42.00
407715	10 FT SECTION W/15-4077 NO CUPS NO ALUM	48.60
4078-00	COMBI NIPPLE YELLOW	2.35
4078-01	COMBI NIPPLE RED 360 RF	2.35
4078-10-01	COMBI NIPPLE RED SPECIAL TEST VERSION	2.25
4078-10-01-60D	Combi Nipple 60D (from Germany)	2.25
407806	10 FT SECTION W/6-4078 NO CUPS NO ALUM.	20.30
407809	10 FT SECTION W/ 9-4078	27.80
407810	10-ft Section with 10-4078-01 No Cups	28.50

<b>Item Number</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>List Price</b>
407810-01	10 FT SECTION W/10-4078 W/CLIPS	31.01
407810-60D	10 ft Section w/10-4078-01-60D	30.08
407812	10-ft Section With 12-4078-01	32.60
407812-01	10 ft Section w/12-4078-00 Nipples	34.21
407812-01-60D	10 ft Section w/12-4078-10-01-60D	34.21
407812-60D	10 ft Section w/12-4078-01-60D	33.40
407812-C	10 FT SECTION W/12-4078 NO CUPS W/CLIPS	34.80
407813	10 FT SECTION W/ 13-4078	36.00
407815	10 FT SECTION W/15-4078 NO CUPS NO ALUM	38.70
407815-01	10 ft Section w/15-4078-10-01	41.58
407815-01-60D	10 ft Section w/15-4078-10-01-60D	40.10
407815-02	10 ft Section w/15-4078-00	40.11
407815-60D	Pipe Section w/15-4078-01-60D	40.00
407820	10 FT SECTION W/20-4078 NO CUPS NO ALUM	50.00
4078SL	SPECIAL LAYER COMBI NIPPLE	2.30
407910	10 ft Section w/10-4306-00 Clip & 4079 N	43.85
407912	10 ft Section w/12-4306 Clip & 4079 Nipp	51.07
407915	10 ft Section w/15-4306 Clips & 4079 Nip	61.91
4084	10-ft Section w/3-4070 & 4631-1-01 Cups	97.00
4084-1	10-ft Sect. w/3-4070 & 4631-1-01 No Supp	62.00
4084-2	10-ft Section with 3-4070 & 4631-01 Cups	85.00
4084-3	10-ft Section with 3-4070 & 4631-01 Cups	92.00
4085	10-ft Section w/4-4070 & 4631-1-01 Cups	112.75
4085-1	10-ft Sect. w/4-4070 & 4631-1-01 No Supp	80.00
4085-2	10-ft Section with 4-4070 & 4631-01 Cups	89.50
4085-3	10-ft Section with 4-4070 & 4631-01 Cups	106.14
4086	10-ft Sect. w/ 5-4070 & 4631-1-01 Cups	128.50
4086-1	10-ft Sect. w/5-4070 & 4631-1-01 No Supp	95.00
4086-2	10-ft Section with 5-4070 & 4631-01 Cups	103.62
4086-3	10-ft Section with 5-4070 & 4631-01 Cups	120.50
4087	10-ft Section with 3-4070 and 4630-1-01	105.25
4087-1	10-ft Sect. w/3-4070 & 4630-1-01 no supp	65.00
4087-2	10-ft Section with 3-4070 and 4630-1-01	89.50
4088	10-ft Section with 4-4070 and 4630-1-01	124.00
4088-1	10-ft Section with 4-4070 and 4630-1-01	83.00
4088-2	10-ft Section with 4-4070 and 4630-1-01	100.00
4088-3	10-ft Sect. w/4-4070 & 4630-1-01 Unassem	117.00
4089	10-ft Section with 5-4070 and 4630-1-01	142.00
4089-1	10-ft Sect. w/5-4070 & 4630-1 no support	101.00
4089-2	10-ft Section with 5-4070 and 4630-1-01	116.00
4089-3	10-ft Section with 5-4070 and 4630-1-01	133.00
410-007	ELBOW 3/4 S x MPT	1.03
410110	10 FT SECTION W/10-4001 NO ALUM	35.00
4102-2370-04	Nipple Pipe 22mm L=2.370m	8.76
4102X2	2 INCH LUBING PIPE	0.09
4102X5	5 INCH LUBING PIPE	0.17
4103	TUBING CLEAR 0750	1.45
4105-07	TUBING 0250 BLUE	0.28
41085	BLACK CAP ONLY FOR 16 OZ. WATER BOTTLE	0.81

<b>Item Number</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>List Price</b>
4109	TUBING BLACK 0750	1.64
411010	LARGE PIPE 10 FT 28x28 3.028	11.04
412210T	10 FT SECTION W/10-4022 NO ALUM	41.50
412212T	10 FT SECTION W/12-4022T NO ALUM	43.97
412306	10 ft Section w/6-4023 and Small Cups	30.25
412307	10 FT SECTION W/7-4023 NO ALUM	32.00
412308	10-ft Section with 8-4023 and Small Cups	36.00
412309	10 FT SECTION W/9-4023 NO ALUM	39.50
412310	10 FT SECTION W/10-4023 NO ALUM	43.00
412312	10 FT SECTION W/12-4023 NO ALUM	50.00
412315	10 FT SECTION W/15-4023 NO SUPPORT	60.50
412408	10 ft Section w/8-4024 Nipples & 4612-01	28.00
412410	10 ft Section w/10-4024 Nipples & 4612-0	35.00
412412	10' SECTION W/12-4024 NO ALUM	38.50
412415	10-ft Section with 15-4024 and Small Cup	46.75
4156	FLUSH KIT	322.05
4157	DRAIN KIT WITH 3 METER TUBE	32.95
4158	DRAIN KIT WITH 4 METER TUBE	37.90
4159	DRAIN KIT WITH 5 METER TUBE	42.86
4166-1	Flush Kit for Optima Reg. 24 volt	460.00
41715	10 FT SECTION W/CUPS NO ALUM	43.00
417706	10 FT SECTION W/6-4077 W/O ALUM.	28.00
417708	10 FT SECTION W/8-4077 W/O ALUM.	35.00
417710	10 FT SECTION W/10-4077 NO ALUM	41.80
417712	10 FT SECTION W/12-4077 W/O ALUM.	48.60
417808	10 FT SECTION W/8-4078	29.00
417810	10 ft Section w/10-4078-01 & 4612-01 Cup	34.50
417812	10 FT. SECTION W/12-4078 W/ CUPS NO ALU	40.00
4200	BLACK TANK W/O BRACKET	43.00
4201	BLACK TANK CPL. SINGLE OUTLET CAGE	43.00
4201-1	WATER TANK SHELL BLACK	12.26
4201-2	WATER TANK COVER BLACK	5.90
4202	DOUBLE OUTLET BLACK TANK FOR CAGE	51.50
4204	Float Assy. w/Yellow Ball for Blk Tank	18.19
4204-2	FLOAT BALL WHITE (repl. by 00139009020)	6.19
4209	ELBOW 90 DEGREE	1.16
4210	Black Tank	70.00
4210S	REGULATING TANK W/SHORT B	51.00
4211	ADJUSTABLE BALL TANK W/FLUSH	182.00
4211-2	adjustable ball tank no breather	160.00
4212	RUBBER WASHER 3/4 MALE THREAD	0.25
4213-05	Rubber Washer 0750 Int. Thread	0.34
4215	RUBBER WASHER 1/2 FEMALE THREAD	0.27
4216	Male Plug 1/2" White	0.84
4217	3/4 FLAT NUT WHITE (use #0013801601)	1.80
4218	1/2 FLAT NUT (WHITE)	0.62
4221	ball tank with flush	108.00
4222	BLACK TANK DOUBLE OUTLET	98.00
422215	10 FT SECTION W/ 15-4023 NO ALUM	62.00

Item Number	Description	List Price
4223	BALL TANK 2-OUTLET FLOOR	70.00
422310	10-ft Section with 10-4023 and Large Cup	44.00
422315	10 FT SECTION W/15-4023 W/ CUPS NO ALUM.	65.00
4224	black tank with flush kit	89.00
4227	FLEX BREATHER W/BRACKET (use 4255)	27.50
4227-2	BREATHER UNIT W/OVERHEAD	39.00
4227-3	BREATHER UNIT W/SPRING	29.50
4230	BREATHER UNIT WITH BRACKET	32.00
4231	FLUSH BREATHER W/BALL VALVE	40.00
4237-1	Medicator D25 RE2 0.2-2%, Dosatron	636.30
4244	FLUSH BREATHER (USE # 4255)	43.36
4244T	BREATHER/FLUSH-24 IN. TUB(use 4255-6)	32.61
4245F	Breather w/o Bracket (discontinued)	21.06
4246	BREATHER UNIT FOR CAGE	16.00
4247	inline breather s x s	20.00
4247-2	inline breather w/ large transitions	22.00
4249	OUTLET STRAIGHT 0750 WHITE	1.45
4249Y	OUTLET STRAIGHT 0750 YELLOW	1.16
4251-1	water tank shell complete - black	16.00
4254	FLOAT ASSEMBLY FOR BALL TANK	17.12
4255-00	FLUSH BREATHER	33.25
4255-6-00	BREATHER 600mm X 22mm STAND. HANGER	38.75
4255-9-00	BREATHER UNIT W/900mm TUBE	41.57
4255K	Discontinued, use 4255-00 & C12 if req'd	33.77
4257-00	Breather 450mm (Conduit, 22mm Pipe)	33.25
4257-6-00	Breather 600mm (Conduit, 22mm Pipe)	38.75
4266-00	Breather 450mm (Conduit, 28mm Pipe)	40.00
4266-6-00	Breather 600mm (Conduit, 28mm Pipe)	45.00
427104	10 FT SECTION W/4-4071 NO SUPPORT	21.80
427105	10 ft Section w/5-4071 Nipples & 4617-01	25.00
427106	10 FT SECTION W/6-4071 NO SUPPORT	28.50
427107	10 ft Section w/7-4071 Nipples & 4617-01	31.40
427108	10 FT SECTION W/8-4071 NO SUPPORT	34.60
427109	10 FT SECTION W/9-4071 NO SUPPORT	37.80
427109-01	12 FT Section w/9-4071 & 4617-01 Cups	37.80
427110	10 FT SECTION W/10-4071 NO SUPPORT	41.00
427114	10 FT SECTION W/14-4071 NO SUPPORT	52.75
4274	SLOPE REDUCER 10cm	75.00
4274-6-00	SLOPE REDUCER 10cm W/600mm TUBE	80.00
4275	SLOPE REDUCER 15cm	75.00
4275-6-00	SLOPE REDUCER 15cm W/600mm TUBE	80.00
4276	SLOPE REDUCER 20cm	75.00
4276-6-00	SLOPE REDUCER 20cm w/600mm TUBE	80.00
427612	10 FT SECTION W/12-4076 NO SUPPORT	46.50
427708-01	12 FT Sect. w/8-4077 Nipples & 4617-01 C	37.38
4281	PRESSURE REGULATOR (REPL. BY 3201-00)	111.48
4281-6	REG. W/600mm TUBE (Repl. by 3211-6-00)	136.33
4281K	USE PART #4281	111.48
4282	PRESSURE REGULATOR W/FLUSH 2 OUTLET	117.67

<b>Item Number</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>List Price</b>
4282K	USE PART #4282	117.67
429-005	1/2X1/2" COUPLER SXS"	0.37
429-007	COUPLING PVC 0750 SxS	0.59
429-015	COUPLING PVC 1500 SXS	1.10
429-131	REDUCER COUPLING 1 x 3/4	2.27
4296	BALL TANK WITH MALE ADAPT	110.00
430-007	COUPLING PVC 0750	1.24
4303	90 DEGREE ELBOW - SUPPLY TUBE	2.09
4306-00	Nipple Clip CPL	0.81
4309	NIPPLE ADAPTOR (J-LOCK)	0.62
4311-00	HOSE CONN. INS. THREAD 1/2" F. PIPE	0.73
4313	ANGLE HOSE CONN. W/SLEEVE CAP YELLOW	4.46
4313Y	USE PART #4313	2.48
432307	10 ft Section w/7-4023 Nipples & 4622-01	31.00
432310	10-ft Section w/ 10-4023 Nipples & 1-Arm	43.00
432312	10 FT Section w/12-4023 Nipples & 1-Arm	50.00
432315	10 ft Section W/15-4023 Nipples & 1-Arm	60.50
432410	10 ft Section w/10-4024 Nipples & 1-Arm	34.10
432412	10 ft Section w/12-4024 Nipples & 1-Arm	40.00
432415	10 ft Section w/15-4024 Nipples & 1-Arm	48.00
4327-00	CONDUIT HANGER 0750 (Z)	0.75
4335-0	NIPPLE ADAPTER 4024 NEW	0.56
4336-01	T PIECE FOR MINI DRINKER SERIES	1.42
4343	25 MM. ELBOW SXS	2.65
4344	T CONNECTOR 25MM	1.20
4345-04	Coupling for 25mm RD Pipe	0.96
4348	SQUARE PIPE 22mm COUPLER x 140mm	2.40
435-007	FEMALE ADAPTOR 0750 SxT	0.72
4351	GLUE CONNECTOR 22mm	0.93
4353	PUSH COUPLER 22mm (REPL. BY 4348)	3.15
4354	PUSH COUPLER SQ. PIPE 22X22-60	2.44
4355-04	TEE-GLUE COUPLING 22mm SQ PIPE	1.86
4358	ELBOW GLUE COUPLER SQ PIPE 22X22	1.92
4359	BREATHER FLEX JOINT (discontinued)	5.60
436-005	MALE ADAPTOR 0500	1.33
436-010	MA PVC 1" MPT X SOC	1.22
436-074	REDUCING MALE ADA. 1/2X3/4	0.98
436-101	3/4X1/2 REDUCING MALE ADAPTOR	0.87
436-131	REDUCING ADAPTER MALE 1000 x 0750	2.35
436-213	MA REDUCER 1-1/2" MPT x 2" SOC	3.00
436-2853	ADAPTOR 0.750 S x 0.750 MGHT	3.70
436-500	3/4 NYLON HOSE BARB X FPT	5.56
4360	EXPANSION CONN./TAPERED END PIPE	1.08
4361	Expansion Connector W/O Ring	0.91
4363	EXPANSION CONN W/CRIMPING	1.98
4365	TUBE CONNECTOR (NO RING)	1.00
4367	TUBE CONNECTOR WITH RING	2.00
437-101	REDUCER BUSHING 0750 x 0500 SxS	0.52
4371	GLUE ADAPT (SADDLE)	0.84

Item Number	Description	List Price
437104	10 ft Section w/4-4071 & 1-Arm Cups	19.00
437112	10 ft Section w/12-4071 Nipple & 4622-01	43.00
437115	10 ft Section w/15-4071 & 1-Arm Cups	51.75
4373	TRANSITION PIECE 22mm x TUBE	1.32
4374	TRANSITION PIECE 22mm x 25mm	0.93
4375	TRANSITION-SQR TO ROUND/ 10.5	0.93
4376-00	HANGER (ALUMINUM SUPPORT RAIL)	0.80
4376T	HANGER FOR TURKEY	1.30
4378-00	Saddle Adaptor Clip 25mm Rd Pipe	8.40
437815	10 FT SECTION W/15-4078 W/CUPS NO SUPPOR	48.00
4379	3/4" SADDLE CLAMP W/CAP NUT-1/2"	12.30
4379-1	3/4" SADDLE CLAMP W/CAP NUT-1/2"-ORAN.II	10.03
438-098	REDUCER BUSHING PVC 0750 x 0250 SxFIPT	1.55
438-101	REDUCER BUSHING PVC 0750x0500 SPIGXFIPT	0.94
4380	TRANSITION PIECE 22mm M x 28mm F	2.19
4381	TRANSITION PIECE 22mm x 0750	2.09
4382-04	Transition PC 28mm SQ to 25mm RD	1.84
4386	HOLDER FOR SQ 28mm PIPE YELLOW	0.83
4387-04	Glue Coupling 28mm	1.30
4388-00	CONDUIT HANGER 28mm PIPE	0.96
4402	TOOL TO REMOVE SANISTAR NIPPLE	8.11
4405	TANGIT GLUE-TUBE	16.00
4406	FLEXABLE SCREWDRIVER STAINLESS	103.87
4407	FLEXABLE SCREWDRIVER COMBI	80.60
4408	PUSH-IN TOOL	32.00
4414	CRIMPING TOOL	44.00
4415	CRIMPING TOOL (w/end hole)	43.36
4416	HAND SWAGER	361.27
4417	CABLE CUTTERS	81.75
4436-00	String Adjuster Complete Yellow	1.00
4437	THREE HOLE STRING ADJUSTER	0.30
4443	ROLLER TAP R 1/8"	24.23
447-007	CAP PVC 0750 SLIP	0.68
4480	CONTROLLER LCW-8 AUTOMATIC FLUSH	1065.25
4511	STABILIZER	1.36
4512	CONNECTION HINGE	0.53
452310	10 FT SECTION W/10-4023 W/1-ARM CUPS	42.00
457-007	PVC UNION 0750 SxS WITH O-RING	6.83
457-020	UNION PVC 2" SOC BUNA	20.54
457715	10 FT SECTION W/15-4077 2 ARM ORG NO ALU	57.00
457810	10 FT SECTION W/10-4078 1 ARM ORG NO ALU	36.50
460-007	3/4 PVC ADPT INSXSPG SCH 40	3.78
461-005	MALE ADAPTER 0500 SPIG X MIPT	1.48
461-007	MALE ADAPTER 0750 SPIG X MIPT	1.20
4612-01	DRIP CUP SMALL RED	0.61
4612-1	DRIP CUP	0.59
4612U	DRIP CUP USED	0.50
4614	TWIST CUP	1.73
4615-01	CLAMP DRIP CUP RED	1.80

Item Number	Description	List Price
4617-00	LARGE CUP LARGE YELLOW	0.78
4617-01	DRIP CUP LARGE RED	0.80
4617T	LARGE TURKEY DRIP CUPS	10.53
4617U	DRIP CUP (LARGE) Used	0.78
4622-01	DRIP CUP 1-ARM RED	0.61
4630	TURKEY FINISHING CUP BLUE	7.25
4630-1-01	TURKEY FINISH CUP W/ METAL INSERT	8.67
4631	TURKEY REARING CUP BLUE	5.82
4631-01	TURKEY REARING CUP RED	5.55
4631-1-01	Turkey Rearing Cup with s.s. insert	8.25
4632	PENDULUM HOLDER BLUE	2.60
4632-01	PENDELUM HOLDER RED	2.30
4633	Pendulum with insert	4.01
4633-00	Pendulum (no insert)	4.01
4633-10-00	Pendulum with insert (use #4633)	4.02
4634-00	STARTER BALL (use #4634-1-01)	1.71
4634-1-01	Starter Ball 1-1/8" Red	1.50
4635-00	Pendulum - solid	2.95
4636-01	Starter Ball 30mm	1.60
507112	10 ft Section w/12-4071 No Cups	57.00
507605	10 ft section with 5 4076 nipples no cu	39.00
507612	10 ft section with 12 4076 nipples no cu	55.00
507615	10 ft section 15 4076 nipples no cups	62.00
507704	10 FT SECTION W/4-4077 NO CUPS	38.50
507705	10-ft Section with 5-4077 No Cups	40.50
507706	10 FT SECTION W/6-4077 W/O CUPS	42.50
507707	10 ft Section w/7-4077 No Cups	44.50
507708	10' SECTION W/ 8-4077 W/O CUPS	46.50
507709	10 FT SECTION W/9-4077 NO CUPS	48.50
507710	10 FT SECTION W/10-4077 W/O CUPS	54.00
507712	10-ft Section with 12-4077 No Cups	60.00
507713	10 FT SECTION W/13-4077 W/O CUPS	63.00
507715	10' SECTION W/15-4077 W/O CUPS	67.00
507720	10' SECTION W/20-4077 W/O CUPS	79.00
507805	10 FT SECTION W/5-4078 NO CUPS	37.00
507807	10 FT SECTION W/7-4078 NO CUPS	41.00
507808	10' SECTION W/8-4078 W/O CUPS	42.00
507809	10 FT SECTION W/9-4078 NO CUPS	44.50
507810	10 FT SECTION W/10-4078 NO CUPS	46.75
507811	10 FT SECTION W/11-4078 NO CUPS	48.60
507812	10 FT SECTION W/12-4078 NO CUPS	50.50
507812-01	10 ft Section w/12-4078-00	52.00
507814	10 FT SECTION W/14-4078 NO CUPS	54.00
507815	10 FT SECTION W/15-4078 NO CUPS	55.75
509010	10FT SECTION W/10-4090-01 NO CUPS	46.00
509015	10 FT SECTION W/15-4090-01 NO CUPS	55.75
509020	10-ft Section with 20-4090-01 No Cups	64.00
512206T	10 FT SECTION W/6-4022T W/CUPS	41.63
512207T	10 FT SECTION W/7-4022T W/CUPS	44.54



<b>Item Number</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>List Price</b>
512208T	10 FT SECTION W/8-4022T W/CUPS	47.46
512210T	10 FT SECTION W/10-4022T W/CUPS	53.27
512211T	10 FT SECTION W/11-4022T W/CUPS	56.24
512212T	10-ft Section with 12-4023 and Small Cup	59.15
512213T	10 FT SECTION W/13-4022T W/CUPS	62.07
512214T	10 FT SECTION W/14-4022T W/CUPS	65.04
512215T	10 FT SECTION W/15-4022T W/CUPS	67.95
512405	10 ft Section w/5-4024-00 & 4612-01 Cups	41.00
512410	10 ft Section w/10-4024-00 & 4612-01 Cup	54.25
517112	10-ft Section with 12-4071 and Small Cup	60.25
517612	10 FT. SECTION W/12-4076 W/CUPS	64.00
517707	10 FT SECTION W/7-4077 W/CUPS	48.00
517708	10 FT SECTION W/8-4077 W/CUPS	53.90
517709	10 FT SECTION W/9-4077 W/CUPS	57.20
517710	10-ft Section with 10-4077 and Small Cup	60.75
517711	10 FT Section w/11-4077 & 4612-01 Cups	61.80
517712	10-ft Section with 12-4077 and Small Cup	67.60
517713	10 FR SECTION W/13-4077 W/CUPS	71.00
517715	10 FT SECTION W/15-4077 W/CUPS	78.00
517807	10 FT SECTION W/7-4078Y W/CUPS	45.00
517808	10 FT SECTION W/8-4078-00 & SMALL CUPS	47.00
517809	10 FT SECTION W/9-4078 W/CUPS	50.75
517810	10 FT SECTION W/10-4078 W/CUPS	54.65
517811	10 FT SECTION W/11-4078Y W/CUPS	56.60
517812	10 FT SECTION W/12-4078-00 & SMALL CUPS	58.45
517812-01	10 ft Section w/12-4078-01 & 4612-01	58.45
517815	10 FT SECTION W/15-4078-00 & SMALL CUPS	65.00
520112	10' SECTION W/12-4001 NIPPLES	71.23
527007	10 FT SECTION W/7-4070 TURKEY CUPS	99.00
527102	10 FT Section w/2-4071 & 4617-01Cups	38.30
527103	10 FT. SECTION W/3-4071 W/ LG. CUPS	40.00
527104	10-ft Section with 4-4071 and Large Cups	45.25
527105	10-ft Section with 5-4071 and Large Cups	51.75
527106	10 ft Section w/6-4071 & Large Cups	50.90
527107	10 FT SECTION W/7-4071 W/LARGE CUPS	55.10
527108	10 FT SECTION W/8-4071 W/LARGE CUPS	58.40
527109	10 FT SECTION W/9-4071 W/LARGE CUPS	61.65
527110	10-ft Section with 10-4071 and Large Cup	65.00
527111	10 FT SECTION W/11-4071 W/LARGE CUPS	67.00
527112	10-ft Section with 12-4071 and Large Cup	71.50
527113	10 FT SECTION W/13-4071 W/LARGE CUPS	73.60
527114	10 FT SECTION W/14-4071 W/LARGE CUPS	76.70
527115	10-ft Section with 15-4071 and Large Cup	81.40
527116	10 FT SECTION W/16-4071 W/LARGE CUPS	83.00
527604	10' SECTION W/4-4076 LARGE CUPS	46.00
527605	10 FT SECTION W/5-4076 W/LARGE CUPS	49.25
527606	10 FT SECTION W/6-4076 W/LARGE CUPS	53.00
527607	10 FT SECTION W/7-4076 W/LARGE CUPS	56.00
527608	10-ft Section with 8-4076 and Large Cups	59.75

<b>Item Number</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>List Price</b>
527609	10 FT SECTION W/9-4076 W/LARGE CUPS	63.25
527610	10 FT SECTION W/10-4076 W/LARGE CUPS	66.25
527615	10 FT SECTION W/15-4076 W/ LARGE CUPS	82.75
527706	10 FT SECTION W/6-4077 W/CUPS	53.00
527708	10 FT SECTION W/8-4077 W/CUPS	59.75
527709	10 FT SECTION W/9-4077 NIPPLES W/CUPS	63.00
527710	10 FT SECTION w/10-4077 NIPPLES W/LARGE	66.25
527711	10 FT SECTION W/11-4077 W/LARGE CUPS	69.50
527712	10' SECTION W/12-4077 LARGE CUPS	73.00
527715	10 FT. SECTION W/15-4077 W/ LARGE CUPS	82.75
527810	10 FT SECTION W/10-4078 W/LARGE CUPS	56.60
527811	10 FT SECTION W/11-4078 W/LARGE CUPS	58.30
527812	10 FT SECTION W/12-4078 W/LARGE CUPS	60.00
527815	10 FT SECTION W/15-4078 W/LARGE CUPS	68.00
529010	10 FT SECTION W/10-4090-01 W/LARGE CUPS	56.60
532412	10 ft Section w/12-4024-00 & 4622-01 Cup	60.00
537104	10 FT SECTION W/4-4071 W/CUPS	39.00
537105	10 ft Section w/5-4071 & 4622-01 Cups	45.50
537115	10 ft Section w/15-4071 & 4622-01 Cups	73.50
537710	10 FT SECTION W/10-4077 & ONE ARM CUPS	60.75
537712	10 ft Section w/12-4077 Nipples & 4622-0	67.60
537720	10 ft Sect. w/20-4077 Nipples & 4622-01	94.40
537808	10 ft Section w/8-4078 & 1 Arm Cups	47.00
537810	10 FT SECTION W/10-4078 W/CUPS	54.65
537812	10 FT SECTION W/12-4078 W/1-ARM CUPS	58.45
537815	10 FT SECTION W/15-4078 W/1-ARM CUPS	65.00
537817	10 ft Section w/17-4078-01 & One Arm Cup	83.50
557112	10 FT SECTION W/12-4071 W/1-ARM CUPS RED	63.00
607810	10 FT SECTION W/10-4078 NO CUPS	32.25
607812	10 FT SECTION W/12-4078 NO CUPS	36.50
607815	10 FT SECTION W/15-4078 NO CUPS	42.50
627112	10 FT SECTION W/12-4071 W/CUPS	47.00
627115	10 FT SECTION W/15-4071 W/CUPS	56.00
702310	10 FT SECTION W/10-4023	36.50
7050208	Nipple Cap	0.13
707810	10 FT SECTION W/10-4078 W/P CLIPS	29.00
707812	10 FT SECTION W/12-4078 W/P CLIPS	33.25
707815	10' UG SECT W/15-4078 W/P CLIPS NO CUPS	38.50
7100131900	DIVERTER ARM ASSY WELDMENT	193.75
712310	10 FT SECTION W/10-4023 W/CUPS	44.00
727104	10 ft plasson 4 4071 nipples with cups	23.00
727112	10 ft plasson 12 4071 nipples with cups	46.00
7500050900	CENTER & END ASSY PER ROW UV-S 630 4T	3400.12
7500050901	CENTER & END ASSY PER ROW UV-S 630 6T	5103.27
7500051000	CENTER WINCH ASSY UV-S 630 4T	2246.31
7500051001	CENTER WINCH ASSY UV-S 630 6T	3369.52
7500051100	CAGE END ASSY UV-S 630 4T	569.34
7500051200	CAGE SECTION ASSY UV-S 630 4T	31.96
7500051201	CAGE SECTION ASSY UV-S 630 6T	47.87

<b>Item Number</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>List Price</b>
7500051300	CAGE SECTION ASSY SCE4414 4T	30.35
7500051400	CAGE END ASSY SCE4414 4T	568.98
7500051500	CENTER & END ASSY PER ROW SCE4414 4T	3418.70
7500051600	CENTER WINCH ASSY SCE4414 4T	2256.53
7500070100	HAND WINCH ASSEMBLY (GENERIC)	167.22
7500070200	CAGE WINCH END ASSY (GENERIC 2/LINE)	184.00
7500070300	WINCH HANGER DROP KIT 24000 (1/CAGE)	1.60
7500070400	WINCH HANGER DROP KIT 30000 (1/CAGE)	1.80
7500070500	WINCH PIPE DROP KIT 24000 (1/CAGE)	2.00
7500070600	WINCH PIPE DROP KIT 30000 (1/CAGE)	2.10
7500100100	WINCH ROD 0.25 x 120	8.67
7502110400	WINCH PLATE H5020 CE324	47.75
7600010100	ADJUSTABLE TANK BRACKET	30.33
7600010300	AUTO FLUSH FOR BROILERS	70.09
7600110100	ADJUSTABLE TANK FOOT	2.48
7600110200	ADJUSTABLE TANK ARM	3.47
7600110300	ADJUSTABLE TANK PLATE	7.36
7600120100	O-RING 16x2.5 VITON 75	1.67
7600120200	O-RING 21x2.5 VITON 75	1.80
7600120300	CONDUIT ADAPTER TUBE 0750 x 12000 x 14 G	7.27
7600130100	medicator hookup kit	66.08
7600140100	PIPE PVC 0750 x 1500	1.55
7600140101	Pipe PVC 0750 x 2-in	0.20
7600140102	Pipe PVC 0750 x 2625	0.50
7600140103	Pipe PVC 0750 x 50625	0.32
7600140104	Pipe PVC 0750 x 2250	0.28
7600140200	Nipple Pipe 22-mm x 3-1/4-in LG	0.18
7600140300	Garden Hose 1/2 x 6-in	0.45
7600140301	Garden Hose 1/2 x 26-in	1.79
7600140500	Breather Pipe (L=1.5-in)	0.00
7600140600	Distance Pipe 0438 x 1875	1.29
7600140700	Nipple Pipe 28-mm x 3-1/4-in LG	0.29
7600150100	302-1 Midline Shutoff Gluement	12.00
7600150101	Midline Shutoff Breather Body 22mm	12.50
7600150200	302-1B Inline Breather Body	7.00
7600150201	Inline Breather Body 22mm	8.10
7600150300	303 front flush body	14.75
7600150400	309-1 BREATHER UNIT BODY	8.50
7600150401	Inline Breather Body 22-mm	9.30
7600150600	check valve kit for 0500 hose	18.00
7600150800	302-6-28 inliine breather body	9.00
7600150900	Midline Shutoff Breather Body 28mm	14.50
7600151000	Midline Shutoff w/Flush Breather Body 22	19.00
7600151100	Midline Shutoff w/Flush Breather Body 28	20.40
7600160100	Reg. Conduit Bracket (plate only) HD	20.00
7600400200	coil hose 1/2-in x 20-ft	35.48
7600400400	Breeder Alum. 10 ft (No Holes)	21.99
7600400600	Turkey Alum. (No Holes)	25.68
7600400700	Shocker Wire Support	3.64

<b>Item Number</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>List Price</b>
7600400800	Turkey Pendulum Insert	0.20
7600600100	DRILL TOOL W/ FLATS	40.66
7600600101	SOCKET TOOL FOR STAINLESS NIPPLE	33.17
7600600200	TURKEY NIPPLE TOOL (old style)	41.73
7600600400	Turkey Nipple Tool New Version	41.73
7600600600	Turkey Nipple Depth Gauge	1.93
7600600700	OptiGROW Ruler with 1/8" Hole	8.67
7601110200	SEALING RING KIT	8.60
7601120100	3200 series flush knob assy	12.25
7601150100	inlet hose kit for regulator	53.35
7601150200	outlet hose kit for breather	55.25
7601150300	check valve kit for 4255-00 flush breath	19.50
7601160100	Regulator Conduit Bracket CPL	26.35
7601400100	Shocker Wire Support CPL	9.60
7601600100	EASY LINE PLIERS	168.00
7601700100	Infusion Kit Complete	48.00
7601700200	Swivel Barb 3/4" Garden Hose Fitting	2.65
7601700300	Swivel Barb 3/8" Garden Hose Fitting	1.25
7830	TUBE CLIP 12MM	6.79
7840	TOOL FOR FLEX CLAMP NOZZLE	3.34
7860-C	MINEX FOR CALCIUM	148.64
7880-15	MINEX FOR IRON 15 GALLON.	464.50
7880-I	MINEX FOR IRON	148.64
7LH250	SCREW HOOK 0250 x 3500	0.48
802	LUBING SUPER KLEAN 14LB BUCKET	340.63
802+5	LUBING SUPER KLEAN/5 GALLONS	123.87
9003	RABBIT DRINKER	11.46
9207	WATERFILTER 3/4" WITHOUT INSERT	60.38
9208	WATER FILTER HOUSING 0750	70.91
927112	10 ft Section w/12-4071	63.00
A12	HOSE BARB 1/2" MIPT X 1/2" INSERT	0.72
A1234	1/2 NPT X 3/4 BARB	0.58
A3412	HOSE BARB 1/2 x 3/4 MPT	0.63
ADA62	BLIND RIVET	0.15
AGUA	WATERGLASS BCG 84 (5 LITER)	215.53
B1-1094-3/4	GLOBE VALVE PVC	23.53
B34	GARDEN HOSE SWIVEL, FEMALE	0.64
BB4226	Discontinued use #BB4227	3.21
BB4227	CLEANING BRUSH FOR BREATHER	3.95
C12-Y	HOSE BARB T NYLON 0500xMGHT	5.75
C38	Hose Barb 3/8" Flat Seat	0.52
CB55	COMBAT 55 SUNWEST	45.21
D14MZ2	Medicator Dosatron #D14MZ2	780.86
DEF-4076	NIPPLE STAINLESS STEEL XRF (DEFECTIVE)	2.23
DP-1	DESTROYER PLUS 1 LITER	99.09
DP-5	DESTROYER PLUS 5-LITER	433.53
DP-GAL	DESTROYER PLUS 1 GALLON	337.05
DRILLSOCKETCOM	NEW # 0014102600	33.44
DRILLSOCKETSTA	NEW # 7600600100	33.44

<b>Item Number</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>List Price</b>
E34	ADAPTER 0750 MGHT X MIPT	0.93
F9-13-19-2-32	U-Bolt 1/4-20 for 1-1/8 OD Pipe w/Nuts	2.40
F9-18-8-2-0	Hex Flange (Serrated) Nut #10-24 Zinc	0.07
F9-22-19-2-0	HEX NUT ZINC 1/4-20	0.05
F9-22-8-2-0	HEX NUT ZINC #10	0.04
F9-29-19-2-0	NYLOCK NUT ZINC 1/4-20	0.14
F9-52-19-2-10	SCREW BUTTON HEAD CAP ZINC 1/4-20 x 0625	0.50
F9-61-8-3-44	SCREW FLAT HEAD ZINC #10 x 2750	0.56
F9-61-8-3-56	ZINC FLAT HEAD SCREW #10 X 3-1/2	0.24
F9-7-19-2-12	HEX BOLT ZINC 1/4-20 x 0750	0.14
F9-7-19-2-8	HEX BOLT ZINC 1/4-20 x 0500	0.12
F9-7-20-2-20	HEX BOLT ZINC 5/16-18 x 1250	0.22
F9-79-8-0-8	TEK SCREW HEX HEAD #10 x 0500	0.10
F9-92-20-0-0	FLAT WASHER ZINC 03125	0.14
F9-96-20-0-0	LOCK WASHER ZINC 03125	0.05
FDK-1B2	flush drain kit for 2 lines	66.00
FDK-1B3	flush drain kit for 3 lines	105.00
FDK-1B4	flush drain kit for 4 lines	132.00
FDK-1B5	FLUSH DRAIN KIT FOR 5 LINES	160.00
FDK-1B6	FLUSH DRAIN KIT FOR 6 LINES	188.00
FG5009	PUMP CHL-MED 1-128 ASSY	79.71
FG5010-D	PUMP CHL-MED 1-100 ASSY	79.71
FG8100	PUMP O-RING REPAIR KIT 1% C-M	10.94
G3412	NYLON ADPT. 3/4 MGHT x 1/2 FIPT	2.44
H1000	CABLE ADJUSTER	0.45
H1012	CABLE 0063 (1/16")	0.10
H1012 S.S.	CABLE SS 00625	0.39
H1040	CABLE CLAMP 01875	0.43
H1050	CABLE CLAMP 0125	0.43
H2000	PULLEY STEEL 2500	3.37
H2015	PULLEY NYLON 1500	1.67
H2020	PULLEY NYLON 0875	0.54
H3000	PULLEY STEEL 2500	14.49
H5030	GEAR REDUCTION WINCH 3000 LB	196.95
H5510	WORM GEAR WINCH 2000 LB	100.00
H6010	STAKON 0125	0.31
H7010	ALUMINUM SLEEVE 00625	0.16
H7020	ALUMINUM SLEEVE 0125	0.18
HEIGHT	HEIGHT CHART	2.35
HK-1B	HEADER KIT FOR BROILER HOUSE	274.00
HK-1B10R	HEADER KIT 10 REGULATORS- BROILERS	342.00
HK-1B2	HEADER KIT FOR 2 LINES	119.00
HK-1B3	HEADER KIT FOR 3 LINES	130.00
HK-1B4	header kit for 4 lines	144.00
HK-1B5	HEADER KIT FOR 5 LINES	170.00
HK-1B6	HEADER KIT FOR 6 LINES	185.00
HK-1B7	Header Kit For 7 Lines	203.00
HK-1B8R	HEADER KIT BROILERS 8-REGULATORS	272.00
HK-2B2	header kit for 2 lines split	200.00

<b>Item Number</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>List Price</b>
HK-2B3	HEADER KIT FOR 3 LINES SPLIT	228.00
HK-2B4	header kit for 4 lines split	256.00
HK-2B5	HEADER KIT FOR 5 LINES SPLIT	285.00
HK-2B6	HEADER KIT FOR 6 LINES SPLIT	316.00
HK-2R	HEADER KIT FOR 2 REGULATORS	124.00
HN55	MEDICATOR, Chemilizer	753.10
HN55A	MEDICATOR REBUILD KIT	96.24
HT4401	HAND TOOL STAINLESS & PLASTIC	11.45
IM-010	Manual for Optima Regulator	0.00
IM-030-01	Broiler Watering Height Chart	0.00
IM-030-02	Pullet Watering Height Chart	0.00
IM-030-03	Breeder Watering Height Chart	0.00
IM-030-04	Installation Manual for Turkey Drk. Syst	0.00
IM-030-05	FLOOR WATERING INSTALLATION GUIDE	1.58
IM-030-06	WATER AND CHEMICAL REFERENCE GUIDE	0.00
IM-030-07	Floor System Installation Guide(Spanish)	1.58
IM-030-08	Spanish POSTER Broiler Management	0.00
IM-030-09	Spanish Broiler Mgmt/Height Chart	0.00
IM-030-10	OptiGROW Management Guide	2.99
IM-4210	INSTALLATION MANUAL FOR 4210	0.21
IM-4221	INSTALLATION MANUAL FOR 4221	0.21
IM-4281	INSTALLATION MANUAL FOR 4281	0.21
IM-760-01	Shocker Wire Support Installation Guide	0.00
IM-760-16	Regulator Conduit Bkt. Install. Drawing	0.00
IM-760-72	Infusion Kit Instruction Manual	0.00
IM-FDK4023-01	4023 Nipple Change Instructions	0.00
IM-FDK4070-01	Easy Line Nipple Change Instructions	0.00
IM-FDS	INSTALL. MAN. FL. DRK. (NEW# IM-030-05)	0.21
KC-0750T	CHECK VALVE 0750 FIPT X FIPT	14.69
L105012	10 ft Section w/12-4050-01 Nipples	59.60
L105015	10 ft Section w/15-4050-01 Nipples	66.60
L1068	10 FT SECTION W/6-4078	25.00
L107710	10 ft Section w/10-4077 no cups	60.50
L107712	10-ft Section with 12-4077 and No Cups	64.50
L107715	10-ft Section with 15-4077 and No Cups	72.50
L107810	10 ft Section w/10-4078 no Cups	53.00
L1128	10 FT SECTION W/12-4078	38.00
L142312	10 ft Section w/12-4023 Nipple & 4623-01	79.50
L2078	140 IN SECTION W/7-4078	32.40
L407004-01	10 FT SECTION W/4-4070 NO CUPS NO ALUM	37.00
L407005-01	10 FT SECTION W/5-4070 NO CUPS NO ALUM	43.00
L407712	10 ft Section w/12-4077	46.00
L407715	10 ft Section w/15-4077	54.00
L407812	10 ft Section w/12-4078	36.75
L407815	10 ft Section w/15-4078	42.70
L547104	10 ft Section w/4-4071 & 4623-01 Cup	51.00
L547112	10-ft Section w/12-4071 & 4623-01 Cup	78.00
L547115	10-ft Section with 15-4071 & 4623-01 Cup	88.00
L547712	10 ft Section w/12-4077 & 4623-01 Cups	81.70

<b>Item Number</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>List Price</b>
L577002-00	10-ft Section with 2-4070 and 4631 Cups	71.50
LABEL	LUBING LABEL	0.58
LMI-A771	LIQUID METER FLUID PUMP	1268.19
LMP-171	LIQUID METERING PUMP	760.59
LMP-171-BR	PUMP MOUNTING BRACKET	7.36
LMP-171-KIT*	LM PUMP ASSEMBLY KIT	760.59
LS-ADJ-ARM	ARM FOR 0302003500 [4211]	3.47
LS-ADJ-FEET	FOOT FOR 0302003500 [4211]	2.48
LS-ADJ-PLATE	PLATE FOR 0302003500 [4211]	7.36
LS4162	ADAPTOR FOR SLOPE REDUCER	11.58
LS4164	ADAPTOR FOR 4211-2	1.61
LS4221-C	OBSOLETE KIT - DO NOT USE - SEE NOTES	29.23
LS4221-S	OBSOLETE KIT - DO NOT USE - SEE NOTES	77.58
LS4248	Endline Breather Body 450-mm, 22-mm Pipe	29.73
LS4281A	ADAPTER FOR 4281K (SP)	4.95
LS4282-A	PLUG ASSY FOR 4282 REGULATOR	9.91
LS4381-A	TRANS PCS WITH 3-1/4-in x 22-mm PIPE	2.15
LS4381-B	TRANS PCS WITH 2 IN. PCS	2.15
LS7649	HANGER FOR MIDLINE-ALUMIN	2.50
LT9LF	LOCK NUT 1" PLASTIC	1.93
MS21	METER STAND	138.23
N4101	TEFLON TAPE 1/2 x 30-IN ROLL	0.84
NC12	BARB 1/2 FPT X 1/2	0.87
NC12N	NUT FOR NC12	0.51
O-RWFH	O-RING FOR WATER FILTER HOUSING	1.78
P200S	BALL VALVE PVC 0750 SxS	5.56
P200S-1	BALL VALVE 1" SCH 40	4.00
P200S-2	BALL VALVE 2" SCH 40	8.50
PR34	REGULATOR 3/4" w/GAUGE 25-75 psi	214.00
PULROPE	1/8 NYLON PULLING ROPE	0.11
PVC-CUTTER	PVC PIPE CUTTER 1/2"- 1"	51.68
RCT-18	1/8 X 1/4 INSERT	0.50
RCT-280	CAP 0750 MGHT	0.81
RCT-3412	3/4 MGHT X 1/2 BARB NYLON	0.94
RCT-3413	1/2MPT.X 3/4MGHT	1.17
RCT-3418	3/4 FPT x 3/4 MGHT	4.03
RCT-38	HOSE BARB	0.74
RCT-404-001	3/4 INCH NIPPLE	0.81
RCT-49	3/4INCH MPT X 3/4 INCH BARB	1.07
RCT-V-250RD	TUBING RED (repl. by 4105-07)	0.21
RCT-V-250YL	TUBING YELLOW (repl. by 4105-07)	0.21
RD4333-0	MINI DRINKER TUBE & ADAPT	0.65
RK4T	Regulator Kit 4 Tier	805.00
RP22	LUBING SUPER FLUSH 1 GALLON	19.82
RP2216	LUBING SUPER FLUSH 16 OZ	1.61
SP-M5821806	LOCK NUT 2" PLASTIC	2.70
SP-W600WGJ	PRESSURE REGULATOR 1-1/2" W/GAUGE	1098.00
SS1000	SHOCKER SPRINGS	0.40
SS220	FLOCK SHOCK BOX 220 VOLTS	67.00



<b>Item Number</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>List Price</b>
SS600	FLOCK SHOCK BOX 110 VOLTS	85.00
T19PC-2C	THERMO W/ FITTING	101.58
TI8	USE # 0412002 (TANGIT GLUE 1Kg CAN)	36.80
ULTRAVIN	ULTRAVIN 12LB BUCKET	400.09
W406V	WASHER FOR STD GARDEN HOSE	0.12
WP34BP	Water Panel With Pulser Water Meter	562.79
WP34G	Water Panel With Gallon Water Meter	365.78
WP34M3	Water Panel With Cubic Meter Water Meter	365.78
WT-11	WIRE TIES 11"	0.22
WT-6	WIRE TIES 6"	0.09
Y0-4BN	Y 1/4" BARBED FITTING BLACK NYLON	2.31
YARD	LUBING YARD STICK	9.45
YL4335-0	MINI DRINKER TUBE & ADAPT	0.65